No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.VI/2069 Administration of Daman & Diu. Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman - 396 220.

Dated: 27/01/2011.

ORDER

In pursuance to order No.14020/2/2008-UTS.II dated 8th December, 2010 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to relieve Shri N. R. Sharma, DANICS, Deputy Collector, Diu from the Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli with effect from 31st January, 2011 (A.N.) with direction to report to the Chief Secretary, Government of NCT of Delhi.

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

> > (P. S. Jani) Joint Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.
- The Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
 The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
 The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
 The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.

- 6. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 7. Shri N. R. Sharma, DANICS, Deputy Collector, Diu.
- 8. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 9. The Asstt. Account Officer, Diu
- 40. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman.
 - 11. The Joint Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
 - 12. The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
 - 13. Guard file/Office copy.